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Hub M200

1. This product is not a toy, please keep children away from this product.
2. This product is designed for indoor use only. Do NOT use in humid environments or outdoors.
3. Beware of moisture, do NOT spill water or other liquids onto the product.
4. Do not place this product near a heat source.
5. Do not attempt to repair the product by yourself. All repairs should be performed by authorized 
personnel.
6. This product is designed only for improving the convenience of household life, and for status 
notifications. If the user violates the product instructions and this warning, the manufacturer is not 
responsible for any risks and property losses caused thereby.

Under normal use of condition, this device should be kept a separation distance of at least 20cm 
between the antenna and the user. Dans des conditions normales d'utilisation, cet équipement doit être maintenu à une distance d'au 

moins 20 cm entre l'antenne et le corps de l'utilisateur.

Hereby, [Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd] declares that the radio equipment type 
[Hub M200, HM-G03E/HM-G03D] are in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. The 
full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet 
address: https://www.aqara.com/DoC/

All products bearing this symbol are waste electrical and electronic equipment 
(WEEE as in directive 2012/19/EU) which should not be mixed with unsorted 
household waste. Instead, you should protect human health and the environment 
by handing over your waste.

The product is in compliance with comply UK PSTI regulations,  the full text of declaration of 
conformity is available at the following internet address: https://www.aqara.com/eu/support/
eol-product/

Zigbee/Thread Operation Frequency

Zigbee/Thread Maximum Output Power

Bluetooth Operation Frequency

Bluetooth Maximum Output Power

Wi-Fi Operation Frequency

Wi-Fi Maximum Output Power

Wi-Fi Operation Frequency

Wi-Fi Maximum Output Power

Wi-Fi Operation Frequency

Wi-Fi Maximum Output Power

2405-2480 MHz

≤13 dBm

2402-2480 MHz

≤ 13 dBm

2412-2472 MHz

≤ 20 dBm

5180-5240MHz

≤ 20 dBm

5745-5825MHz

≤ 13.98 dBm

Fréquence de fonctionnement Zigbee/Thread

Puissance de sortie maximale Zigbee/Thread

Fréquence de fonctionnement Bluetooth

Puissance de sortie maximale Bluetooth

Fréquence de fonctionnement Wi-Fi 

Puissance de sortie maximale Wi-Fi

Fréquence de fonctionnement Wi-Fi

Puissance de sortie maximale Wi-Fi

Fréquence de fonctionnement Wi-Fi 

Puissance de sortie maximale Wi-Fi

2405-2480 MHz

≤13 dBm

2402-2480 MHz

≤ 13 dBm

2412-2472 MHz

≤ 20 dBm

5180-5240MHz

≤ 20 dBm

5745-5825MHz

≤ 13.98 dBm

Frequenza operativa Zigbee/Thread 

Potenza massima di uscita Zigbee/Thread

Frequenza operativa Bluetooth

Potenza massima di uscita Bluetooth

Frequenza operativa Wi-Fi

Potenza massima di uscita Wi-Fi

Frequenza operativa Wi-Fi

Potenza massima di uscita Wi-Fi

Frequenza operativa Wi-Fi

Potenza massima di uscita Wi-Fi

2405-2480 MHz

≤13 dBm

2402-2480 MHz

≤ 13 dBm

2412-2472 MHz

≤ 20 dBm

5180-5240MHz

≤ 20 dBm

5745-5825MHz

≤ 13.98 dBm

Zigbee/Thread-Betriebsfrequenz

Maximale Zigbee/Thread-Ausgangsleistung

Bluetooth-Betriebsfrequenz

Maximale Bluetooth-Ausgangsleistung

Wi-Fi-Betriebsfrequenz

Maximale Wi-Fi-Ausgangsleistung

Wi-Fi-Betriebsfrequenz

Maximale Wi-Fi-Ausgangsleistung

Wi-Fi-Betriebsfrequenz

Maximale Wi-Fi-Ausgangsleistung

2405-2480 MHz

≤13 dBm

2402-2480 MHz

≤ 13 dBm

2412-2472 MHz

≤ 20 dBm

5180-5240MHz

≤ 20 dBm

5745-5825MHz

≤ 13.98 dBm

Częstotliwość pracy Zigbee/Thread

Maksymalna moc wyjściowa Zigbee/Thread

Częstotliwość pracy Bluetooth

Maksymalna moc wyjściowa Bluetooth

Częstotliwość pracy Wi-Fi

Maksymalna moc wyjściowa Wi-Fi

Częstotliwość pracy Wi-Fi

Maksymalna moc wyjściowa Wi-Fi

Częstotliwość pracy Wi-Fi

Maksymalna moc wyjściowa Wi-Fi

2405-2480 MHz

≤13 dBm

2402-2480 MHz

≤ 13 dBm

2412-2472 MHz

≤ 20 dBm

5180-5240MHz

≤ 20 dBm

5745-5825MHz

≤ 13.98 dBm
Provozní frekvence Zigbee/Thread

Maximální výstupní výkon Zigbee/Thread

Provozní frekvence Bluetooth

Maximální výstupní výkon Bluetooth

Provozní frekvence Wi-Fi

Maximální výstupní výkon Wi-Fi

Provozní frekvence Wi-Fi

Maximální výstupní výkon Wi-Fi

Provozní frekvence Wi-Fi

Maximální výstupní výkon Wi-Fi

2405-2480 MHz

≤13 dBm

2402-2480 MHz

≤ 13 dBm

2412-2472 MHz

≤ 20 dBm

5180-5240MHz

≤ 20 dBm

5745-5825MHz

≤ 13.98 dBm

Prevádzková frekvencia Zigbee/Thread

Maximálny výstupný výkon Zigbee/Thread

Prevádzková frekvencia Bluetooth

Maximálny výstupný výkon Bluetooth

Prevádzková frekvencia Wi-Fi

Maximálny výstupný výkon Wi-Fi

Prevádzková frekvencia Wi-Fi

Maximálny výstupný výkon Wi-Fi

Prevádzková frekvencia Wi-Fi

Maximálny výstupný výkon Wi-Fi

2405-2480 MHz

≤13 dBm

2402-2480 MHz

≤ 13 dBm

2412-2472 MHz

≤ 20 dBm

5180-5240MHz

≤ 20 dBm

5745-5825MHz

≤ 13.98 dBm

Zigbee/Thread működési frekvencia

Zigbee/Thread maximális kimeneti teljesítmény

Bluetooth működési frekvencia

Bluetooth maximális kimeneti teljesítmény

Wi-Fi működési frekvencia

Wi-Fi maximális kimeneti teljesítmény

Wi-Fi működési frekvencia

Wi-Fi maximális kimeneti teljesítmény

Wi-Fi működési frekvencia

Wi-Fi maximális kimeneti teljesítmény

2405-2480 MHz

≤13 dBm

2402-2480 MHz

≤ 13 dBm

2412-2472 MHz

≤ 20 dBm

5180-5240MHz

≤ 20 dBm

5745-5825MHz

≤ 13.98 dBm

Συχνότητα λειτουργίας Zigbee/Thread

Μέγιστη ισχύς εξόδου Zigbee/Thread

Συχνότητα λειτουργίας Bluetooth

Μέγιστη ισχύς εξόδου Bluetooth

Συχνότητα λειτουργίας Wi-Fi

Μέγιστη ισχύς εξόδου Wi-Fi

Συχνότητα λειτουργίας Wi-Fi

Μέγιστη ισχύς εξόδου Wi-Fi

Συχνότητα λειτουργίας Wi-Fi

Μέγιστη ισχύς εξόδου Wi-Fi

2405-2480 MHz

≤13 dBm

2402-2480 MHz

≤ 13 dBm

2412-2472 MHz

≤ 20 dBm

5180-5240MHz

≤ 20 dBm

5745-5825MHz

≤ 13.98 dBm

Zigbee/Thread frequentiebereik

Zigbee/Thread maximaal uitgangsvermogen

Bluetooth frequentiebereik

Bluetooth maximaal uitgangsvermogen 

Wi-Fi frequentiebereik

Wi-Fi maximaal uitgangsvermogen

Wi-Fi frequentiebereik

Wi-Fi maximaal uitgangsvermogen

Wi-Fi frequentiebereik

Wi-Fi maximaal uitgangsvermogen

2405-2480 MHz

≤13 dBm

2402-2480 MHz

≤ 13 dBm

2412-2472 MHz

≤ 20 dBm

5180-5240MHz

≤ 20 dBm

5745-5825MHz

≤ 13.98 dBm

ES LU RO CZ FR HU SI
DK HR BE BG DE EE IE
EL IT CY LV LT SK MT
NL AT PL PT FI SE TR
NO CH IS LI

ES LU RO CZ FR HU SI
DK HR BE BG DE EE IE
EL IT CY LV LT SK MT
NL AT PL PT FI SE TR
NO CH IS LI

ES LU RO CZ FR HU SI
DK HR BE BG DE EE IE
EL IT CY LV LT SK MT
NL AT PL PT FI SE TR
NO CH IS LI

ES LU RO CZ FR HU SI
DK HR BE BG DE EE IE
EL IT CY LV LT SK MT
NL AT PL PT FI SE TR
NO CH IS LI

ES LU RO CZ FR HU SI
DK HR BE BG DE EE IE
EL IT CY LV LT SK MT
NL AT PL PT FI SE TR
NO CH IS LI

ES LU RO CZ FR HU SI
DK HR BE BG DE EE IE
EL IT CY LV LT SK MT
NL AT PL PT FI SE TR
NO CH IS LI

ES LU RO CZ FR HU SI
DK HR BE BG DE EE IE
EL IT CY LV LT SK MT
NL AT PL PT FI SE TR
NO CH IS LI

ES LU RO CZ FR HU SI
DK HR BE BG DE EE IE
EL IT CY LV LT SK MT
NL AT PL PT FI SE TR
NO CH IS LI

Warnings

EU Declaration of Conformity

RF Exposure statement:

WEEE Disposal and Recycling Information

FCC ID: 2AKIT-HMG03
Federal Communications Commission (FCC) compliance statement:

IC:22635-HMG03
IC NOTICE TO CANADIAN USERS

Notice

EN
1. Ce produit n'est pas un jouet, veuillez tenir les enfants à l'écart de ce produit.
2. Ce produit est conçu pour être utilisé à l'intérieur uniquement. Ne l'utilisez PAS dans des 
environnements humides ou à l'extérieur.
3. Attention à l'humidité, ne pas renverser d'eau ou d'autres liquides sur le produit.
4. Ne pas placer ce produit près d'une source de chaleur.
5. N'essayez pas de réparer le produit vous-même. Toutes les réparations doivent être effectuées par 
du personnel autorisé.
6. Ce produit est conçu uniquement pour améliorer la commodité de la vie domestique et pour les 
notifications d'état. Si l'utilisateur ne respecte pas les instructions du produit et cet avertissement, le 
fabricant n'est pas responsable des risques et des pertes matérielles qui en découlent.

Avertissements FR

1. Questo prodotto non è un giocattolo, si prega di tenere i bambini lontani da questo prodotto.
2. Questo prodotto è progettato solo per l'uso in interni. NON utilizzare in ambienti umidi o all'aperto.
3. Attenzione all'umidità, NON versare acqua o altri liquidi sul prodotto.
4. Non posizionare questo prodotto vicino a una fonte di calore.
5. Non cercare di riparare il prodotto da solo. Tutte le riparazioni devono essere effettuate da 
personale autorizzato.
6. Questo prodotto è progettato solo per migliorare la comodità della vita domestica e per le notifiche 
di stato. Se l'utente viola le istruzioni del prodotto e questa avvertenza, il produttore non è 
responsabile per eventuali rischi e perdite di proprietà causate.

In condizioni normali d'uso, questo apparecchio deve essere mantenuto a una distanza di 
separazione di almeno 20 cm tra l'antenna e il corpo dell'utente.

Avvertenze IT

1. Ten produkt nie jest zabawką, należy trzymać dzieci z dala od produktu.
2. Ten produkt jest przeznaczony wyłącznie do użytku w pomieszczeniach. NIE używaj go w 
wilgotnym środowisku lub na zewnątrz.
3. Należy uważać na wilgoć, NIE rozlewaj wody ani innych płynów na produkt.
4. Nie umieszczaj produktu w pobliżu źródeł ciepła.
5. Nie próbuj samodzielnie naprawiać produktu. Wszelkie naprawy powinny być wykonywane przez 
autoryzowany personel.
6. Ten produkt został zaprojektowany wyłącznie w celu poprawy wygody życia w gospodarstwie 
domowym i powiadamiania o statusie. Jeśli użytkownik naruszy instrukcje produktu i niniejsze 
ostrzeżenia, producent nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za spowodowane przez to jakiekolwiek ryzyko i 
straty materialne.

W normalnych warunkach użytkowania, urządzenie powinno znajdować się w odległości co najmniej 
20 cm między anteną a ciałem użytkownika.

Ostrzeżenie PL

1. Tento výrobek není hračka, držte prosím děti od tohoto výrobku dál.
2. Tento výrobek je určen pouze pro vnitřní použití. NEPOUŽÍVEJTE jej ve vlhkém prostředí ani ve 
venkovním prostředí.
3. Pozor na vlhkost, na výrobek NELEJTE vodu ani jiné tekutiny.
4. Neumisťujte tento výrobek do blízkosti zdroje tepla.
5. Nepokoušejte se výrobek opravovat svépomocí. Veškeré opravy by měl provádět autorizovaný 
personál.
6. Tento výrobek je určen pouze pro zlepšení pohodlí života v domácnosti a pro oznámení o stavu. 
Pokud uživatel poruší pokyny k výrobku a toto upozornění, výrobce nenese odpovědnost za případná 
rizika a majetkové ztráty tím způsobené..

Při běžném používání tohoto zařízení by měla být vzdálenost mezi anténou a tělem uživatele 
minimálně 20 cm.

Varování CS

1. Αυτό το προϊόν δεν είναι παιχνίδι, παρακαλούμε κρατήστε τα παιδιά μακριά από αυτό το 
προϊόν.
2. Αυτό το προϊόν έχει σχεδιαστεί μόνο για χρήση σε εσωτερικούς χώρους. ΜΗΝ το 
χρησιμοποιείτε σε υγρό περιβάλλον ή σε εξωτερικούς χώρους.
3. Προσέξτε την υγρασία, ΜΗΝ ρίχνετε νερό ή άλλα υγρά πάνω στο προϊόν.
4. Μην τοποθετείτε αυτό το προϊόν κοντά σε πηγή θερμότητας.
5. Μην επιχειρήσετε να επισκευάσετε το προϊόν μόνοι σας. Όλες οι επισκευές πρέπει να 
εκτελούνται από εξουσιοδοτημένο προσωπικό.
6. Αυτό το προϊόν έχει σχεδιαστεί μόνο για τη βελτίωση της ευκολίας της οικιακής ζωής και για 
ειδοποιήσεις κατάστασης. Εάν ο χρήστης παραβιάσει τις οδηγίες χρήσης του προϊόντος και την 
παρούσα προειδοποίηση, ο κατασκευαστής δεν ευθύνεται για τυχόν κινδύνους και υλικές 
απώλειες που προκαλούνται από αυτό.

Υπό κανονικές συνθήκες χρήσης, ο εξοπλισμός αυτός θα πρέπει να διατηρείται σε απόσταση 
τουλάχιστον 20 cm εκατοστών μεταξύ της κεραίας και του σώματος του χρήστη.

Προειδοποιήσεις EL

1. Tento výrobok nie je hračka, držte prosím deti od tohto výrobku ďalej.
2. Tento výrobok je určený len na použitie v interiéri. NEPOUŽÍVAJTE ho vo vlhkom prostredí ani vo 
vonkajšom prostredí.
3. Pozor na vlhkosť, na výrobok NELEJTE vodu ani iné tekutiny.
4. Neumiestňujte tento výrobok do blízkosti zdroja tepla.
5. Nepokúšajte sa výrobok opravovať svojpomocne. Všetky opravy by mal vykonávať autorizovaný 
personál.
6. Tento výrobok je určený len na zlepšenie pohodlia života v domácnosti a na oznamovanie stavu. Ak 
používateľ poruší pokyny k výrobku a toto upozornenie, výrobca nezodpovedá za žiadne riziká a 
majetkové straty tým spôsobené.

Pri bežnom používaní tohto zariadenia by mala byť vzdialenosť medzi anténou a telom používateľa 
minimálne 20 cm.

Upozornenia SK

1. Ez a termék nem játék, kérjük, tartsa távol a gyereketől.
2. Ez a termék kizárólag beltéri használatra készült. NEM használható párás környezetben vagy a 
szabadban.
3. Óvakodjon a nedvességtől, NE öntsön vizet vagy más folyadékot a termékre.
4. Ne helyezze ezt a terméket hőforrás közelébe.
5. Ne próbálja meg saját maga megjavítani a terméket. Minden javítást engedéllyel rendelkező 
személynek kell elvégeznie.
6. Ez a termék kizárólag háztartása kényelmének javítására és állapotjelzésekre szolgál. Ha a 
felhasználó megszegi a termék használati utasítását és ezt a figyelmeztetést, a gyártó nem vállal 
felelősséget az ebből eredő kockázatokért és vagyoni károkért.

Használat közben legalább 20 cm távolságban kell tartani az antenna és a felhasználó között.

Figyelmeztetések HU

1. Dit product is geen speelgoed, houd kinderen uit de buurt van dit product.
2. Dit product is alleen bedoeld voor gebruik binnenshuis. NIET gebruiken in een vochtige omgeving 
of buitenshuis.
3. Kijk uit voor vocht en breng het product NIET in contact met water of andere vloeistoffen.
4. Plaats dit product niet in de buurt van een warmtebron.
5. Probeer het product niet zelf te repareren. Alle reparaties moeten worden uitgevoerd door 
bevoegd personeel.
6. Dit product is alleen bedoeld ter ondersteuning van het huishouden en voor statusmeldingen. 
Indien de gebruiker de gebruiksaanwijzing en deze waarschuwing overtreedt, is de fabrikant niet 
verantwoordelijk voor risico's en materiele schade als gevolg hiervan.

Bij normaal gebruik van deze apparatuur moet een afstand van minstens 20 cm worden bewaard 
tussen de antenne en het lichaam van de gebruiker.

Waarschuwing NL

1. Данное устройство - НЕ игрушка. Пожалуйста, не допускайте к нему детей.
2. Устройство предназначено только для использования внутри помещений. Не используйте 
его во влажных средах или на открытом воздухе.
3. Оберегайте устройство от воздействия влаги, не допускайте попадания воды или других 
жидкостей на устройство.
4. Не размещайте устройство вблизи источников тепла.
5. Не помещайте устройство в закрытый корпус, если там нет нормальной вентиляции.
6. Не пытайтесь отремонтировать устройство самостоятельно. Все ремонтные работы должны 
выполняться авторизованным специалистом.
7. Устройство предназначено только для повышения удобства, качества домашних 
развлечений и информировании о статусе устройства. Оно не предназначено для 
использования в качестве охранного оборудования для дома, здания, склада или любых 
других мест. Если пользователь нарушает инструкции по использованию устройства, 
производитель не несет никакой ответственности за риски и повреждения имущества.

Предостережения RU

1. Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug, bitte halten Sie Kinder von diesem Produkt fern.
2. Dieses Produkt ist nur für den Gebrauch in Innenräumen bestimmt. Verwenden Sie es NICHT in 
feuchten Umgebungen oder im Freien.
3. Schützen Sie es vor Feuchtigkeit, schütten Sie KEIN Wasser oder andere Flüssigkeiten auf das 
Produkt.
4. Stellen Sie dieses Produkt nicht in der Nähe einer Wärmequelle auf.
5. Versuchen Sie nicht, das Produkt selbst zu reparieren. Alle Reparaturen sollten nur von 
autorisiertem Personal durchgeführt werden.
6. Dieses Produkt dient nur der Verbesserung der Bequemlichkeit des Haushaltslebens und deren 
Statusmeldungen . Wenn der Benutzer gegen die Produktanweisungen und diesem Warnhinweis 
verstößt, ist der Hersteller nicht für die dadurch verursachten Risiken und Sachschäden 
verantwortlich.

Unter normalen Betriebsbedingungen von diesem Gerät sollte ein Abstand von mindestens 20 cm 
zwischen der Antenne und dem Körper des Benutzers eingehalten werden. 

Warnhinweise DE

Par la présente, [Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd] déclare que l'équipement radio 
de type [Hub M200, HM-G03E/HM-G03D]est conforme à la directive 2014/53/UE.Le 
texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité de l'UE est disponible à l'adresse 
internet suivante : https://www.aqara.com/DoC/

Tous les produits portant ce symbole sont des déchets d'équipements électriques 
et électroniques (DEEE selon la directive 2012/19/UE) qui ne doivent pas être 
mélangés aux déchets ménagers non triés. Vous devez plutôt protéger la santé 
humaine et l'environnement en remettant vos déchets d'équipements à un point 

Déclaration de conformité UE

Niniejszym [Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd] oświadcza, że urządzenie radiowe 
typu [Hub M200, HM-G03E/HM-G03D] jest zgodne z dyrektywą 2014/53/UE. Pełny 
tekst deklaracji zgodności UE jest dostępny pod następującym adresem 
internetowym: https://www.aqara.com/DoC/

Deklaracja zgodności UE

Společnost [Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd.] tímto prohlašuje, že rádiové 
zařízení typu [Hub M200, HM-G03E/HM-G03D] je v souladu se směrnicí 2014/53/EU. 
Úplné znění EU prohlášení o shodě je k dispozici na této internetové adrese: 
https://www.aqara.com/DoC/

EU prohlášení o shodě

Týmto spoločnosť [Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd.] vyhlasuje, že rádiové 
zariadenie typu [Hub M200, HM-G03E/HM-G03D] je v súlade so smernicou 
2014/53/EÚ.Úplné znenie vyhlásenia o zhode EÚ je k dispozícii na tejto internetovej 
adrese: https://www.aqara.com/DoC/

Vyhlásenie EÚ o zhode

Ezennel a [Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd] kijelenti, hogy a [Hub M200, 
HM-G03E/HM-G03D] típusú rádióberendezés megfelel a 2014/53/EU irányelvnek. Az 
EU-megfelelőségi nyilatkozat teljes szövege a következő internetes címen érhető 
el: https://www.aqara.com/DoC/

EU-megfelelőségi nyilatkozat

Με την παρούσα, η [Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd] δηλώνει ότι ο 
ραδιοεξοπλισμός τύπου [Hub M200, HM-G03E/HM-G03D] συμμορφώνεται με την 
οδηγία 2014/53/ΕΕ.Το πλήρες κείμενο της δήλωσης συμμόρφωσης ΕΕ είναι 

Δήλωση συμμόρφωσης ΕΕ

Hierbij verklaart [Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd] dat de radioapparatuur van het 
type [Hub M200, HM-G03E/HM-G03D] voldoet aan richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De volledige 
tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op het volgende 
internetadres: https://www.aqara.com/DoC/

EU-conformiteitsverklaring

Con la presente, [Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd] dichiara che il tipo di 
apparecchio radio [Hub M200, HM-G03E/HM-G03D] è conforme alla Direttiva 
2014/53/UE. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile 
all'indirizzo internet seguente: https://www.aqara.com/DoC/

Dichiarazione di conformità UE

Frecuencia de operación Zigbee/Thread

Potencia máxima de salida Zigbee/Thread

Frecuencia de operación Bluetooth

Potencia máxima de salida Bluetooth

Frecuencia de operación Wi-Fi

Potencia máxima de salida Wi-Fi

Frecuencia de operación Wi-Fi

Potencia máxima de salida Wi-Fi

Frecuencia de operación Wi-Fi

Potencia máxima de salida Wi-Fi

2405-2480 MHz

≤13 dBm

2402-2480 MHz

≤ 13 dBm

2412-2472 MHz

≤ 20 dBm

5180-5240MHz

≤ 20 dBm

5745-5825MHz

≤ 13.98 dBm

1. Este producto no es un juguete, por favor mantenga a los niños alejados de este producto.
2. Este producto está diseñado sólo para uso en interiores. NO lo utilice en ambientes húmedos o al 
aire libre.
3. Tenga cuidado con la humedad, NO derrame agua u otros líquidos sobre el producto.
4. No coloque este producto cerca de una fuente de calor.
5. No intente reparar el producto usted mismo. Todas las reparaciones deben ser realizadas por 
personal autorizado.
6. Este producto está diseñado únicamente para mejorar la comodidad de la vida doméstica y para 
notificaciones de estado. Si el usuario infringe las instrucciones del producto y esta advertencia, el 
fabricante no se hace responsable de los riesgos y pérdidas materiales causados por ello.

En condiciones normales de uso, este equipo debe mantenerse a una distancia de separación de al 
menos 20 cm entre la antena y el cuerpo del usuario.

Advertencias ES

Por la presente, [Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd] declara que el equipo de radio 
tipo [Hub M200, HM-G03E/HM-G03D] es conforme con la Directiva 2014/53/UE.El 
texto completo de la declaración de conformidad de la UE está disponible en la 
siguiente dirección de Internet: https://www.aqara.com/DoC/

Declaración de conformidad de la UE

Informations sur l'élimination et le recyclage des DEEE

obsolete presso un punto di raccolta designato per il riciclaggio dei rifiuti di apparecchiature 
elettriche ed elettroniche, designato dal governo o dalle autorità locali. Uno smaltimento e 
riciclaggio corretti contribuiranno a prevenire potenziali conseguenze negative sull'ambiente e sulla 
salute umana.

Beschränkungen im 5-GHz-Band:
Gemäß Artikel 10 (10) der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU zeigt die Verpackung
dass diese Funkanlage bestimmten Beschränkungen unterliegt, wenn sie
auf dem Markt in Belgien (BE), Bulgarien (BG), der Tschechischen Republik (CZ),
Dänemark (DK), Deutschland (DE), Estland (EE), Irland (IE), Griechenland (EL),
Spanien (ES), Frankreich (FR), Kroatien (HR), Italien (IT), Zypern (CY), Lettland (LV),
Litauen (LT), Luxemburg (LU), Ungarn (HU), Malta (MT),
Niederlande (NL), Österreich (AT), Polen (PL), Portugal (PT), Rumänien (RO),
Slowenien (SI), Slowakei (SK), Finnland (FI), Schweden (SE), Türkiye (TR),
Norwegen (NO), Schweiz (CH), Island (IS) und Liechtenstein (LI).
Die WLAN-Funktion dieses Geräts ist auf den Gebrauch in Innenräumen beschränkt, wenn es 
 im Frequenzbereich 5150-5250/5250-5350 MHz betrieben wird.

Die Bluetooth®-Wortmarke und -Logos sind eingetragene Marken im Besitz von Bluetooth SIG, Inc. 
und jede Verwendung dieser Marken durch Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd. erfolgt unter Lizenz. 
Andere Marken und Handelsnamen sind Eigentum der jeweiligen Inhaber.

Per maggiori informazioni sulla posizione e sulle condizioni dei punti di raccolta, si prega di 
contattare l'installatore o le autorità locali.
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Si prega di selezionare un adattatore con un parametro di uscita minimo di 5V⎓2A da utilizzare con 
il prodotto.
Modalità standby di rete: Premere rapidamente il pulsante dell'hub 5 volte, poi tenere premuto per 
3 secondi. La luce diventerà viola e tutte le reti wireless saranno disabilitate. Riaccendere per uscire 
dalla modalità standby di rete.
Consumo energetico
Modalità standby in rete: ≤ 2,0 W
Tempo per entrare nella condizione
Modalità standby in rete: ≤ 20 min

Restrizioni nella banda 5 GHz:
Ai sensi dell'articolo 10, paragrafo 10, della direttiva 2014/53/UE, l'imballaggio indica che questa 
apparecchiatura radio è soggetta ad alcune restrizioni quando viene collocata nella banda 5 GHz.

che questa apparecchiatura radio sarà soggetta ad alcune restrizioni quando sarà immessa sul 
mercato in
sul mercato in Belgio (BE), Bulgaria (BG), Repubblica Ceca (CZ),
Danimarca (DK), Germania (DE), Estonia (EE), Irlanda (IE), Grecia (EL),
Spagna (ES), Francia (FR), Croazia (HR), Italia (IT), Cipro (CY), Lettonia (LV),
Lituania (LT), Lussemburgo (LU), Ungheria (HU), Malta (MT),
Paesi Bassi (NL), Austria (AT), Polonia (PL), Portogallo (PT), Romania (RO),
Slovenia (SI), Slovacchia (SK), Finlandia (FI), Svezia (SE), Turchia (TR),
Norvegia (NO), Svizzera (CH), Islanda (IS) e Liechtenstein (LI).
La funzione WLAN di questo dispositivo è limitata all'uso in ambienti interni solo quando
quando opera nella gamma di frequenza 5150-5250/5250-5350 MHz.

Il marchio denominativo e i loghi Bluetooth® sono marchi registrati di proprietà di Bluetooth SIG, 
Inc. e l'uso di tali marchi da parte di Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd.è concesso in licenza. Altri 
marchi commerciali e nomi commerciali appartengono ai rispettivi proprietari.

Tutti i prodotti che riportano questo simbolo sono rifiuti di apparecchiature 
elettriche ed elettroniche (WEEE come nella direttiva 2012/19/UE) che non devono 
essere mescolati con i rifiuti domestici non separati. Invece, è necessario 
proteggere la salute umana e l'ambiente consegnando le vostre apparecchiature 

Informazioni sulla smaltimento e riciclaggio WEEE

Todos los productos que llevan este símbolo son residuos de aparatos eléctricos y 
electrónicos (RAEE según la directiva 2012/19/UE) que no deben mezclarse con la 
basura doméstica sin clasificar. En su lugar, debe proteger la salud humana y el 
medio ambiente entregando sus residuos de aparatos a un punto de recogida 

Información sobre eliminación y reciclaje de RAEE

Wszystkie produkty oznaczone tym symbolem są zużytym sprzętem elektrycznym i 
elektronicznym (WEEE zgodnie z dyrektywą 2012/19/UE), którego nie należy 
mieszać z niesortowanymi odpadami domowymi. Zamiast tego należy chronić 
zdrowie ludzkie i środowisko, przekazując zużyty sprzęt do wyznaczonego przez 

Informacje dotyczące utylizacji i recyklingu WEEE

Všetky výrobky označené týmto symbolom sú odpadom z elektrických a 
elektronických zariadení (OEEZ podľa smernice 2012/19/EÚ), ktoré by sa nemali 
miešať s netriedeným domovým odpadom. Namiesto toho by ste mali chrániť 
ľudské zdravie a životné prostredie tým, že odovzdáte odpadové zariadenie na 

Informácie o likvidácii a recyklácii OEEZ

Hiermit erklärt [Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd], dass das Funkgerät vom Typ 
[Hub M200, HM-G03E/HM-G03D] der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht. Der 
vollständige Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter der folgenden 
Internetadresse verfügbar: https://www.aqara.com/DoC/

EU-Konformitätserklärung

Das Symbol auf dem Produkt oder der Verpackung bedeutet, dass das Produkt 
einer getrennten Erfassung für elektrische und elektronische Geräte zugeführt 
werden muss und nicht über den normalen Haushaltsabfall entsorgt werden darf. 
Bitte entnehmen Sie Batterien und Lampen, die nicht vom Gerät umschlossen sind, 

 vor der Abgabe aus dem Gerät und entsorgen diese über die offiziellen Sammelstellen für Batterien 
und Lampen.
Beim Kauf eines neuen Elektrogerätes können Sie beim Vertreiber ein gleichartiges Altgerät 
unentgeltlich zurückgeben. Elektrogeräte mit einer Kantenlänge von maximal 25 cm können 
unentgeltlich bei Vertreibern von Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten mit einer Verkaufsfläche von 
mindestens 400 m² sowie in Geschäften des Lebensmittelhandels (z.B. Supermärkten, 
Lebensmitteldiscountern, Drogerien) mit einer Gesamtverkaufsfläche von mindestens 800 m², die 
mehrmals im Kalenderjahr oder dauerhaft Elektro- und Elektronikgeräte anbieten und auf dem Markt 
bereitstellen, abgegeben werden, ohne dass ein Neugerät erworben werden muss. Größere 
Elektrogeräte können kostenlos bei kommunalen Wertstoffhöfen abgegeben werden.
Durch die korrekte Entsorgung tragen Sie dazu bei, negative Auswirkungen auf die Umwelt und die 
menschliche Gesundheit zu vermeiden, die durch unsachgemäße Erfassung und Behandlung von 
Elektroaltgeräten entstehen können.
Bitte löschen Sie sämtliche personenbezogenen Daten auf dem Gerät, bevor Sie es entsorgen.
Für weitere Informationen kontaktieren sie bitte Ihre Kommunalverwaltung, Ihren örtlichen 
Abfallentsorger oder das Geschäft, in dem Sie das Produkt erworben haben.

Bitte wählen Sie einen Adapter mit einer minimalen Ausgangsleistung von 5V⎓2A zur Verwendung mit 
dem Produkt.
Netzwerk-Standby-Modus: Drücken Sie schnell fünfmal die Hub-Taste und halten Sie sie dann 3 
Sekunden lang gedrückt. Das Licht wird lila, und alle drahtlosen Netzwerke werden deaktiviert. 
Schalten Sie das Gerät aus und wieder ein, um den Netzwerk-Standby-Modus zu verlassen.
Stromverbrauch
Vernetzter Standby-Modus: ≤ 2,0 W
Zeit bis zum Eintritt in den Zustand
Vernetzter Standby-Modus: ≤ 20 Min

Entsorgung von elektrischen und elektronischen Geräten

equipment to a designated collection point for the recycling of waste electrical and electronic 
equipment, appointed by the government or local authorities. Correct disposal and recycling will 
help prevent potential negative consequences to the environment and human health. Please 
contact the installer or local authorities for more information about the location as well as terms 
and conditions of such collection points.

1.This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two 
conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.

FCC ID：2AKIT-HMG03
Déclaration de conformité de la Federal Communications Commission (FCC) :
1. cet appareil est conforme à la partie 15 des règles de la FCC.
Son utilisation est soumise aux deux conditions suivantes :
(1) Cet appareil ne doit pas causer d'interférences nuisibles, et
(2) cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence reçue, y compris les interférences susceptibles de 
provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable.

2 Les changements ou modifications non expressément approuvés par la partie responsable 
de la conformité peuvent annuler le droit de l'utilisateur à faire fonctionner l'équipement.

Déclaration d'exposition aux radiofréquences :
Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux radiations fixées par la FCC pour un 
environnement non contrôlé. Cet équipement doit être installé et utilisé avec une distance 
minimale de 20 cm entre le radiateur et votre corps. Cet émetteur ne doit pas être installé ou 
fonctionner en même temps qu'une autre antenne ou qu'un autre émetteur.

IC: 22635-HMG03
Cet appareil est équipé d’un émetteur/récepteur dispensé d’autorisation, en conformité avec la « 
Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada’s License Exempt ». L'exploitation est 
autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes :
(1) L'appareil ne doit pas produire d'interférences;
(2) L'appareil doit accepter toute interférence, y compris celles susceptible d'en compromettre le 
fonctionnement.
Cet appareil numérique de la Classe B conforme à la norme NMB‐003 du Canada.
Cet appareil est conforme à la norme RSS ‐ 247 d'Industrie Canada. Le fonctionnement est 
soumis à la condition que cet appareil ne provoque pas d'interférences nuisibles.

Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d’exposition aux rayonnements de la IC établies pour 
unenvironnement non contrôé. Cet équipement doit être installé et fonctionner à au moins 20cm 
de distance d’un radiateur ou de votre corps.Cet émetteur ne doit pas être co-localisé ou 
fonctionner en conjonction avec une autre antenne ou un autre émetteur.

Remarque : Cet équipement a été testé et déclaré conforme aux limites imposées aux 
appareils numériques de classe B, conformément à la partie 15 des règles de la FCC. Ces 
limites sont conçues pour fournir une protection raisonnable contre les interférences 
nuisibles dans une installation résidentielle. Cet équipement génère, utilise et peut émettre 
des fréquences radio et, s'il n'est pas installé et utilisé conformément aux instructions, peut 
causer des interférences nuisibles aux communications radio. Cependant, il n'y a aucune 
garantie que des interférences ne se produiront pas dans une installation particulière. Si cet 
équipement provoque des interférences nuisibles à la réception radio ou télévision, ce qui 
peut être déterminé en allumant et en éteignant l'équipement, l'utilisateur est encouragé à 
essayer de corriger les interférences en prenant une ou plusieurs des mesures suivantes :
-Réorienter ou déplacer l'antenne de réception.
Réorienter ou déplacer l'antenne de réception. -Augmenter la séparation entre l'équipement 
et le récepteur.
-Brancher l'équipement dans une prise de courant sur un circuit différent de celui auquel le 
récepteur est branché.
-Consulter le revendeur ou un technicien radio/TV expérimenté pour obtenir de 
l'aide.-Consulter le revendeur ou un technicien radio/TV expérimenté pour obtenir de l'aide.

Restrictions dans la bande des 5 GHz :
Conformément à l'article 10 (10) de la directive 2014/53/UE, l'emballage indique que cet 
équipement radio sera soumis à certaines restrictions lorsqu'il sera mis sur le marché en Belgique 
(BE), en Bulgarie (BG), en République tchèque (CZ), Danemark (DK), Allemagne (DE), Estonie (EE), 
Irlande (IE), Grèce (EL), Espagne (ES), France (FR), Croatie (HR), Italie (IT), Chypre (CY), Lettonie 
(LV), Lituanie (LT), Luxembourg (LU), Hongrie (HU), Malte (MT), Pays-Bas (NL), Autriche (AT), 
Pologne (PL), Portugal (PT), Roumanie (RO), Slovénie (SI), Slovaquie (SK), Finlande (FI), Suède 
(SE), Turquie (TR), Norvège (NO), Suisse (CH), Islande (IS), et Liechtenstein (LI). La fonction WLAN 
de cet appareil est limitée à une utilisation à l'intérieur uniquement lorsqu'il fonctionne dans la 
zone 5150-5250/5250. fonctionnant dans la gamme de fréquences 5150-5250/5250-5350 MHz

2.Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could 
void the user's authority to operate the equipment.
Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital 
device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable 
protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, 
uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the 
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no 
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause 
harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the 
equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of 
the following measures:
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is 
connected.
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled 
environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance of 20 cm 
between the radiator and your body. This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in 
conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with Innovation, 
Science and Economic Development Canada’s licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the 
following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause interference.
(2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired 
operation of the device.
This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES‐003.
This device complies with RSS‐247 of Industry Canada. Operation is subject to the condition that 
this device does not cause harmful interference. 
This equipment complies with IC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled 
environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance of 20 cm 
between the radiator and your body. This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in 
conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.
Restrictions in the 5 GHz band:
According to Article 10 (10) of Directive 2014/53/EU, the packaging shows that this radio 
equipment will be subject to some restrictions when placed  on the market in Belgium (BE), 
Bulgaria (BG), the Czech Republic (CZ), Denmark (DK), Germany (DE), Estonia (EE), Ireland (IE), 
Greece (EL), Spain(ES), France (FR), Croatia (HR), Italy (IT), Cyprus (CY), Latvia (LV), Lithuania(LT), 
Luxembourg (LU), Hungary (HU), Malta (MT), Netherlands (NL), Austria(AT), Poland (PL), Portugal 
(PT), Romania (RO),
Slovenia (SI), Slovakia (SK), Finland(FI), Sweden (SE), Türkiye (TR), Norway(NO), Switzerland (CH), 
Iceland (IS), and Liechtenstein (LI).
The WLAN function for this device is restricted to indoor use only when operating in the  
5150-5250/5250-5350 MHz frequency range

Communication between iPhone, iPad, Apple Watch, HomePod, HomePod mini or Mac and the 
HomeKit- enabled Hub M200 is secured by HomeKit technology. 
Use of the Works with Apple badge means that an accessory has been designed to work specifically 
with the technology identified in the badge and has been certified by the developer to meet Apple 
performance standards. Apple is not responsible for the operation of this device or its compliance 
with safety and regulatory standards.  
Apple, Apple Watch, HomeKit, HomePod, HomePod mini, Siri, iPad, iPad Air, and iPhone are 
trademarks of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and other countries.

La marque et les logos Bluetooth® sont des marques déposées appartenant à Bluetooth SIG, Inc. 
et toute utilisation de ces marques par Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd. est sous licence. Les 
autres marques et noms commerciaux appartiennent à leurs propriétaires respectifs.

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and 
any use of such marks by Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd. is under license. Other trademarks and 
trade names are those of their respective owners.

Please select an adapter with a minimum output parameter of 5V⎓2A to use with the product.
Network Standby Mode: Quickly press the hub button 5 times, then long-press for 3 seconds. The 
light will turn purple, and all wireless networks will be disabled. Re-power on to exit the network 
standby mode.
Power Consumption
Networked standby mode: ≤ 2.0 W
Time to Enter the Condition
Networked standby mode: ≤ 20 min

designado para el reciclaje de residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos, designado por el 
gobierno o las autoridades locales. La eliminación y el reciclado correctos ayudarán a evitar 
posibles consecuencias negativas para el medio ambiente y la salud humana.
Póngase en contacto con el instalador o las autoridades locales para obtener más información 
sobre la ubicación y las condiciones de dichos puntos de recogida.

Obmedzenia v pásme 5 GHz:
Podľa článku 10 ods. 10 smernice 2014/53/EÚ sa na obale uvádza
že toto rádiové zariadenie bude podliehať určitým obmedzeniam, keď bude umiestnené
na trh v krajinách Belgicko (BE), Bulharsko (BG), Česká republika (CZ),
Dánsko (DK), Nemecko (DE), Estónsko (EE), Írsko (IE), Grécko (EL),
Španielsko (ES), Francúzsko (FR), Chorvátsko (HR), Taliansko (IT), Cyprus (CY), Lotyšsko (LV),
Litva (LT), Luxembursko (LU), Maďarsko (HU), Malta (MT),
Holandsko (NL), Rakúsko (AT), Poľsko (PL), Portugalsko (PT), Rumunsko (RO),
Slovinsko (SI), Slovensko (SK), Fínsko (FI), Švédsko (SE), Turecko (TR),
Nórsko (NO), Švajčiarsko (CH), Island (IS) a Lichtenštajnsko (LI).
Funkcia WLAN pre toto zariadenie je obmedzená len na použitie vo vnútri, pri prevádzke vo 
frekvenčnom rozsahu 5150-5250/5250-5350 MHz.

Slovná značka a logá Bluetooth® sú registrované ochranné známky, ktoré vlastní spoločnosť 
Bluetooth SIG, Inc., a akékoľvek použitie týchto značiek spoločnosťou Lumi United Technology Co., 
Ltd. je na základe licencie. Ostatné ochranné známky a obchodné názvy patria príslušným 
vlastníkom.

Bitte wählen Sie einen Adapter mit einer minimalen Ausgangsleistung von 5V⎓2A zur Verwendung 
mit dem Produkt.
Modo de espera de red: Presione rápidamente el botón del concentrador 5 veces, luego manténgalo 
presionado durante 3 segundos. La luz se volverá púrpura y todas las redes inalámbricas se 
desactivarán. Vuelva a encender para salir del modo de espera de red.
Consumo de energía
Modo de espera de red: ≤ 2,0 W
Tiempo para entrar en la condición
Modo de espera de red: ≤ 20 min

Restricciones en la banda de 5 GHz:
De conformidad con el artículo 10, apartado 10, de la Directiva 2014/53/UE, el embalaje muestra
que este equipo radioeléctrico estará sujeto a algunas restricciones cuando se comercialice en el 
mercado en Bélgica (BE), Bulgaria (BG), la República Checa (CZ), Dinamarca (DK), Alemania (DE), 
Estonia (EE), Irlanda (IE), Grecia (EL), España (ES), Francia (FR), Croacia (HR), Italia (IT), Chipre (CY), 
Letonia (LV), Lituania(LT), Luxemburgo (LU), Hungría (HU), Malta (MT), Países Bajos (NL), Austria(AT), 
Polonia (PL), Portugal (PT), Rumanía (RO), Eslovenia (SI), Eslovaquia (SK), Finlandia(FI), Suecia (SE), 
Turquia (TR), Noruega (NO), Suiza (CH), Islandia (IS) y Liechtenstein (LI).
La función WLAN de este dispositivo está restringida al uso en interiores solo cuando opera en la 
gama de frecuencias 5150-5250/5250-5350 MHz.

rząd lub władze lokalne punktu zbiórki zajmującego się recyklingiem zużytego sprzętu 
elektrycznego i elektronicznego. Prawidłowa utylizacja i recykling pomogą zapobiec potencjalnym 
negatywnym konsekwencjom dla środowiska i zdrowia ludzkiego.
Aby uzyskać więcej informacji na temat lokalizacji oraz warunków korzystania z takich punktów 
zbiórki, należy skontaktować się z instalatorem lub lokalnymi władzami.

Proszę wybrać adapter o minimalnych parametrach wyjściowych 5V⎓2A do użytku z tym 
produktem.
Tryb gotowości sieci: Szybko naciśnij przycisk huba 5 razy, a następnie przytrzymaj przez 3 sekundy. 
Światło zmieni kolor na fioletowy, a wszystkie sieci bezprzewodowe zostaną wyłączone. Ponownie 

włącz urządzenie, aby wyjść z trybu gotowości sieci.
Pobór energii
Tryb gotowości sieciowej: ≤ 2,0 W
Czas do przejścia w stan
Tryb gotowości sieciowej: ≤ 20 min

Ograniczenia w paśmie 5 GHz:
Zgodnie z Artykułem 10 (10) Dyrektywy 2014/53/UE, opakowanie wskazuje, że to urządzenie radiowe 
będzie podlegać pewnym ograniczeniom, gdy zostanie wprowadzone do obrotu w Belgii (BE),  
ułgarii (BG), Republice Czeskiej (CZ),Danii (DK), Niemczech (DE), Estonii (EE), Irlandii (IE), Grecji (EL),
Hiszpania(ES), Francja (FR), Chorwacja (HR), Włochy (IT), Cypr (CY), Łotwa (LV), Litwa (LT), 
Luksemburg (LU), Węgry (HU), Malta (MT), Holandia (NL), Austria (AT), Polska (PL), Portugalia (PT), 
Rumunia (RO), Słowenia (SI), Słowacja (SK), Finlandia(FI), Szwecja (SE), Turcja (TR), Norwegia (NO), 
Szwajcaria (CH), Islandia (IS) i Liechtenstein (LI).
Funkcja WLAN dla tego urządzenia jest ograniczona do użytku w pomieszczeniach tylko wtedy, gdy
działa w zakresie częstotliwości 5150-5250/5250-5350 MHz

Produttore: Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd
Indirizzo: Room 801-804, Building 1, Chongwen Park, Nanshan iPark, No. 3370, Liuxian Avenue, 
Fuguang Community, Taoyuan Residential District, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China
Servizio Clienti Online: [www.aqara.com/support](http://www.aqara.com/support)
Email: support@aqara.com
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Adresse: Room 801-804, Building 1, Chongwen Park, Nanshan iPark, No. 3370, Liuxian Avenue, 
Fuguang Community, Taoyuan Residential District, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China
Online Kundenservice: [www.aqara.com/support](http://www.aqara.com/support)
E-Mail: support@aqara.com
Fabbricato in Cina

Fabricante: Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd.
Dirección: Room 801-804, Building 1, Chongwen Park, Nanshan iPark, No. 3370, Liuxian Avenue, 
Fuguang Community, Taoyuan Residential District, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China
Servicio al cliente en línea: [www.aqara.com/support](http://www.aqara.com/support)
Correo electrónico: support@aqara.com
Hecho en China

Manufacturer: Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd.
Address: Room 801-804, Building 1, Chongwen Park, Nanshan iPark, No. 3370, Liuxian Avenue, 
Fuguang Community, Taoyuan Residential District, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China.
Online Customer Service: [www.aqara.com/support](http://www.aqara.com/support)
Email: support@aqara.com
Made in China

Fabricant : Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd.
Adresse :Room 801-804, Building 1, Chongwen Park, Nanshan iPark, No. 3370, Liuxian Avenue, 
Fuguang Community, Taoyuan Residential District, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China
Service à la clientèle en ligne : 
[www.aqara.com/support](http://www.aqara.com/support)
Email : support@aqara.com
Fabriqué en Chine

Producent: Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd.
Adres:Room 801-804, Building 1, Chongwen Park, Nanshan iPark, No. 3370, Liuxian Avenue, Fuguang 
Community, Taoyuan Residential District, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China
Obsługa klienta online: [www.aqara.com/support](http://www.aqara.com/support)
E-mail: support@aqara.com
Wyprodukowano w Chinach

Výrobce: Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd.
Adresa: Room 801-804, Building 1, Chongwen Park, Nanshan iPark, No. 3370, Liuxian Avenue, 
Fuguang Community, Taoyuan Residential District, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China
Zákaznický servis online: [www.aqara.com/support](http://www.aqara.com/support)
E-mail: support@aqara.com
Vyrobeno v Číně

Výrobca: Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd.
Adresa: Room 801-804, Building 1, Chongwen Park, Nanshan iPark, No. 3370, Liuxian Avenue, 
Fuguang Community, Taoyuan Residential District, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China
Zákaznícky servis online: [www.aqara.com/support](http://www.aqara.com/support)
E-mail: support@aqara.com
Vyrobené v Číne

Znak słowny i logo Bluetooth® są zastrzeżonymi znakami towarowymi należącymi do Bluetooth SIG, 
Inc. i jakiekolwiek użycie tych znaków przez Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd. odbywa się na 
podstawie licencji. Inne znaki towarowe i nazwy handlowe należą do ich odpowiednich właścicieli.

ES LU RO CZ FR HU SI
DK HR BE BG DE EE IE
EL IT CY LV LT SK MT
NL AT PL PT FI SE TR
NO CH IS LI

La marca y los logotipos Bluetooth® son marcas registradas propiedad de Bluetooth SIG, Inc. y 
cualquier uso de dichas marcas por parte de Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd. es bajo licencia. Otras 
marcas y nombres comerciales pertenecen a sus respectivos propietarios.

de collecte désigné pour le recyclage des déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques, 
désigné par le gouvernement ou les autorités locales. Une mise au rebut et un recyclage corrects 
contribueront à prévenir les conséquences négatives potentielles pour l'environnement et la santé 
humaine.

Veuillez contacter l'installateur ou les autorités locales pour plus d'informations sur l'emplacement 
et les conditions de ces points de collecte.

Veuillez sélectionner un adaptateur avec un paramètre de sortie minimum de 5V⎓2A pour utiliser 
avec le produit.
Mode veille réseau : Appuyez rapidement 5 fois sur le bouton du concentrateur, puis maintenez-le 
enfoncé pendant 3 secondes. Le voyant deviendra violet et tous les réseaux sans fil seront désactivés. 
Remettez l'appareil sous tension pour quitter le mode veille réseau.
Consommation d'énergie
Mode veille en réseau : ≤ 2,0 W
Temps pour passer dans l'état en question
Mode veille en réseau : ≤ 20 min

Všechny výrobky označené tímto symbolem jsou odpadní elektrická a elektronická 
zařízení (OEEZ podle směrnice 2012/19/EU), která by se neměla míchat s 
netříděným domovním odpadem. Místo toho byste měli chránit lidské zdraví a 
životní prostředí a odevzdat odpadní zařízení na určeném sběrném místě pro 

Informace o likvidaci a recyklaci OEEZ

recyklaci odpadních elektrických a elektronických zařízení, které určí vláda nebo místní úřady. 
Správná likvidace a recyklace pomůže zabránit možným negativním důsledkům pro životní prostředí 
a lidské zdraví.
Další informace o umístění i podmínkách těchto sběrných míst získáte od instalatéra nebo místních 
úřadů.

Pro použití s produktem vyberte adaptér s minimálním výstupním parametrem 5V⎓2A.
Pohotovostní režim sítě: Rychle stiskněte tlačítko rozbočovače 5krát, poté dlouze stiskněte na 3 
sekundy. Kontrolka se rozsvítí fialově a všechny bezdrátové sítě budou deaktivovány. Pro ukončení 
pohotovostního režimu sítě zařízení znovu zapněte.
Spotřeba energie
Pohotovostní režim při připojení na síť: ≤2,0 W
Doba do přechodu do stavu
Pohotovostní režim při připojení na síť: ≤20 min

Slovní značka a loga Bluetooth® jsou registrované ochranné známky společnosti Bluetooth SIG, Inc. a 
jakékoli použití těchto značek společností Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd. podléhá licenci. Ostatní 
ochranné známky a obchodní názvy patří příslušným vlastníkům.

Όλα τα προϊόντα που φέρουν αυτό το σύμβολο είναι απόβλητα ηλεκτρικού και 
ηλεκτρονικού εξοπλισμού (ΑΗΗΕ, όπως αναφέρεται στην οδηγία 2012/19/ΕΕ), τα 
οποία δεν πρέπει να αναμειγνύονται με μη διαλεγμένα οικιακά απορρίμματα. Αντ' 

Πληροφορίες σχετικά με την απόρριψη και την
ανακύκλωση ΑΗΗΕ

Alle producten met dit symbool zijn afgedankte elektrische en elektronische 
apparatuur (WEEE zoals in richtlijn 2012/19/EU) die niet gecombineerd mag 
worden met ongesorteerd huishoudelijk afval. In plaats daarvan moet u de 
volksgezondheid en het milieu beschermen door uw afgedankte apparatuur in te 

WEEE-informatie voor verwijdering en recycling

Az ezzel a szimbólummal ellátott termékek elektromos és elektronikus 
berendezések hulladékai (WEEE a 2012/19/EU irányelv szerint), amelyeket nem 
szabad a válogatás nélküli háztartási hulladékkal keverni. Ehelyett az emberi 

Az elektromos és elektronikus berendezések hulladékainak 
ártalmatlanítására és újrahasznosítására vonatkozó információk

egészséget és a környezetet úgy kell védenie, hogy a készülékhulladékot a kormány vagy a helyi 
hatóságok által kijelölt, az elektromos és elektronikus berendezések hulladékának újrahasznosítására 
kijelölt gyűjtőpontokon adja le. A helyes ártalmatlanítás és újrahasznosítás segít megelőzni a 
környezetre és az emberi egészségre gyakorolt esetleges negatív következményeket.
Kérjük, lépjen kapcsolatba a telepítővel vagy a helyi hatóságokkal a gyűjtőpontok helyéről, valamint 
azok feltételeiről és kondícióiról szóló további információkért.

Kérjük, válasszon egy adaptert, melynek minimális kimeneti paramétere 5V⎓2A a termék 
használatához.
Hálózati készenléti üzemmód: Nyomja meg gyorsan ötször a hub gombját, majd tartsa lenyomva 3 
másodpercig. A fény lilára vált, és minden vezeték nélküli hálózat kikapcsol. A hálózati készenléti 
üzemmódból való kilépéshez kapcsolja be újra a készüléket.
Áramfogyasztás
Hálózati készenléti mód: ≤2,0 W
A feltételbe lépés ideje
Hálózati készenléti mód: ≤20 perc

Korlátozások az 5 GHz-es sávban:
A 2014/53/EU irányelv 10. cikkének (10) bekezdése szerint a csomagoláson fel van tüntetve, hogy ez a 
rádióberendezés bizonyos korlátozások hatálya alá tartozik, ha a következő országokban helyezik 
forgalomba:
Belgiumban (BE), Bulgáriában (BG) és a Cseh Köztársaságban (CZ), Dánia (DK), Németország (DE), 
Észtország (EE), Írország (IE), Görögország (EL), Spanyolország (ES), Franciaország (FR), Horvátország 
(HR), Olaszország (IT), Ciprus (CY), Lettország (LV),Litvánia (LT), Luxemburg (LU), Magyarország (HU), 
Málta (MT), Hollandia (NL), Ausztria (AT), Lengyelország (PL), Portugália (PT), Románia (RO), Szlovénia 
(SI), Szlovákia (SK), Finnország (FI), Svédország (SE), Törökország (TR), Norvégia (NO), Svájc (CH), 
Izland (IS) és Liechtenstein (LI).
A készülék WLAN funkciója csak beltéren használható, ha az a 5150-5250/5250-5350 MHz-es 
frekvenciatartományban működik.

διαθέσιμο στην ακόλουθη διεύθυνση στο διαδίκτυο:      https://www.aqara.com/DoC/

αυτού, θα πρέπει να προστατεύετε την ανθρώπινη υγεία και το περιβάλλον παραδίδοντας τον 
άχρηστο εξοπλισμό σας σε ένα καθορισμένο σημείο συλλογής για την ανακύκλωση άχρηστου 
ηλεκτρικού και ηλεκτρονικού εξοπλισμού, το οποίο έχει οριστεί από την κυβέρνηση ή τις τοπικές 
αρχές. Η σωστή απόρριψη και ανακύκλωση θα συμβάλει στην αποφυγή πιθανών αρνητικών 
συνεπειών για το περιβάλλον και την ανθρώπινη υγεία.
Επικοινωνήστε με τον εγκαταστάτη ή τις τοπικές αρχές για περισσότερες πληροφορίες σχετικά με 
τη θέση καθώς και τους όρους και τις προϋποθέσεις των εν λόγω σημείων συλλογής.

Λειτουργία Αναμονής Δικτύου: Πατήστε γρήγορα το κουμπί του κόμβου 5 φορές, στη συνέχεια 
πατήστε παρατεταμένα για 3 δευτερόλεπτα. Το φως θα γίνει μωβ και όλα τα ασύρματα δίκτυα θα 
απενεργοποιηθούν. Επανενεργοποιήστε τη συσκευή για έξοδο από τη λειτουργία αναμονής 
δικτύου.
Παρακαλώ επιλέξτε έναν προσαρμογέα με ελάχιστη παράμετρο εξόδου 5V⎓2A για χρήση με το 
προϊόν.
Κατανάλωση ισχύος
Λειτουργία αναμονής σε δίκτυο: ≤ 2,0 W
Ώρα να εισαγάγετε τη συνθήκη
Λειτουργία αναμονής σε δίκτυο: ≤ 20 λεπ.

Περιορισμοί στη ζώνη των 5 GHz:
 Σύμφωνα με το άρθρο 10 παράγραφος 10 της οδηγίας 2014/53/ΕΕ, η συσκευασία δείχνει
 ότι αυτός ο ραδιοεξοπλισμός θα υπόκειται σε ορισμένους περιορισμούς όταν τοποθετείται
 στην αγορά του Βελγίου (BE), της Βουλγαρίας (BG), της Τσεχικής Δημοκρατίας (CZ),
 Δανία (DK), Γερμανία (DE), Εσθονία (EE), Ιρλανδία (IE), Ελλάδα (EL),
 Ισπανία (ES), Γαλλία (FR), Κροατία (HR), Ιταλία (IT), Κύπρος (CY), Λετονία (LV),
 Λιθουανία (LT), Λουξεμβούργο (LU), Ουγγαρία (HU), Μάλτα (MT),
 Κάτω Χώρες (NL), Αυστρία(AT), Πολωνία (PL), Πορτογαλία (PT), Ρουμανία (RO),
 Σλοβενία (SI), Σλοβακία (SK), Φινλανδία (FI), Σουηδία (SE), Τουρκία (TR),
 Νορβηγία (NO), Ελβετία (CH), Ισλανδία (IS) και Λιχτενστάιν (LI).
 Η λειτουργία WLAN για αυτή τη συσκευή περιορίζεται σε χρήση σε εσωτερικούς χώρους μόνο όταν
 λειτουργεί στην περιοχή συχνοτήτων 5150-5250/5250-5350 MHz

Το λεκτικό σήμα και τα λογότυπα Bluetooth® είναι κατατεθειμένα εμπορικά σήματα που ανήκουν 
στην Bluetooth SIG, Inc. και οποιαδήποτε χρήση των εν λόγω σημάτων από την Lumi United 
Technology Co., Ltd. γίνεται κατόπιν άδειας. Άλλα εμπορικά σήματα και εμπορικές ονομασίες είναι 
των αντίστοιχων κατόχων τους.

Beperkingen in de 5 GHz-band:
 In overeenstemming met artikel 10, lid 10, van Richtlijn 2014/53/EU moet op de verpakking worden 
vermeld
 dat deze radioapparatuur onderworpen zal zijn aan bepaalde beperkingen bij installatie
 België (BE), Bulgarije (BG), Tsjechië (CZ), Denemarken (DK), Duitsland (DE), Estland (EE), Ierland (IE), 
Griekenland (EL),  Spanje (ES), Frankrijk (FR), Kroatië (HR), Italië (IT), Cyprus (CY), Letland (LV), Spanje 
(ES), Litouwen (LT), Luxemburg (LU), Hongarije (HU), Malta (MT), Nederland (NL), Oostenrijk (AT), 
Polen (PL), Portugal (PT), Roemenië (RO), Slovenië (SI), Slowakije (SK), Finland (FI), Zweden (SE), 
Turkije (TR), Noorwegen (NO), Zwitserland (CH), IJsland (IS) en Liechtenstein (LI).
 WLAN-functionaliteit voor dit apparaat is beperkt tot gebruik binnenshuis wanneer
 werkt in het frequentiebereik 5150-5250/5250-5350 MHz

Информация о мерах при неисправности оборудования
В случае обнаружения неисправности оборудования:
1. Отключите оборудование от электрической сети;
2. Обратитесь в сервисный центр для получения консультации или ремонта оборудования.
* Оборудование не нуждается в периодическом обслуживании в течение срока службы

Правила и условия хранения и транспортировки
Оборудование должно быть защищено от внешних воздействий. 
Допустимая температура окружающего воздуха: -10°C ~ 50°C
CBлаЖность при хранении: 0-95%

5150–5250 МГц ограничена только для использования в помещении.
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RACCOLTA DIFFERENZIATA

Verifica le disposizioni del tuo Comune.
Separa le componenti e conferiscile in modo corretto.

EU REP.
eVatmaster Consulting GmbH
Raiffeisenstraße 2 B11, 63110 Rodgau, Germany
contact@evatmaster.com

Het Bluetooth® woordmerk en logo's zijn gedeponeerde handelsmerken in eigendom van Bluetooth 
SIG, Inc. en elk gebruik van deze merken door Lumi United Technology Co, Ltd. is onder licentie. 
Andere handelsmerken en handelsnamen zijn die van hun respectievelijke eigenaars.

Информация об импортёре указана на упаковке.
Дата производства указана на упаковке.
Правила и условия реализации: без ограничений.
Срок службы продукции 1 года.

Частота работы Zigbee/Thread: 2405-2480 МГц
Частота работы Bluetooth: 2402-2480МГц
Частота работы WiFi: 2412-2472МГц 
Частота работы WiFi: 5180-5240МГц
Частота работы WiFi: 5745-5825МГц

Центр умного дома M200
Модель: HM-G03D
Напряжение питания: 5B⎓2A
Вход POE: 48В⎓0,25А
Температура эксплуатации: -10°C ~ 50°C 
Рабочая влажность: 0 – 95% RH, без конденсации
Габариты: Φ100.5 × 30.75 mm
Протокол связи: Wi-Fi IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax 2.4 GHz / 5 GHz, Zigbee/Thread IEEE 802.15.4, 
Bluetooth

leveren bij een aangewezen inzamelpunt voor recycling van afgedankte elektrische en elektronische 
apparatuur, dat is aangewezen door de overheid of lokale autoriteiten. Correcte verwijdering en 
recycling helpen mogelijke negatieve gevolgen voor het milieu en de volksgezondheid te voorkomen.
Neem contact op met de installateur of de lokale autoriteiten voor meer informatie over de locatie en 
de voorwaarden van dergelijke inzamelpunten.

Kies een adapter met een minimale uitgangsspanning van 5V⎓2A voor gebruik met het product.
Netwerk Stand-by Modus: Druk snel 5 keer op de hub-knop, houd deze vervolgens 3 seconden 
ingedrukt. Het lampje wordt paars en alle draadloze netwerken worden uitgeschakeld. Schakel 
opnieuw in om de netwerk stand-by modus te verlaten.
Energieverbruik
Stand-bymodus op netwerk: ≤ 2,0 W
Tijd om de voorwaarde in te voeren
Stand-bymodus op netwerk: ≤ 20 min

A Bluetooth® szóvédjegy és a logók a Bluetooth SIG, Inc. bejegyzett védjegyei, és az ilyen 
védjegyek Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd. általi bármilyen felhasználása licenc alapján történik. 
Az egyéb védjegyek és kereskedelmi nevek a megfelelő tulajdonosok tulajdonát képezik.

určenom zbernom mieste na recykláciu odpadových elektrických a elektronických zariadení, ktoré 
určila vláda alebo miestne orgány. Správna likvidácia a recyklácia pomôžu predísť možným 
negatívnym dôsledkom na životné prostredie a ľudské zdravie.
Ďalšie informácie o umiestnení, ako aj podmienkach takýchto zberných miest získate od 
inštalatéra alebo miestnych orgánov.

Vyberte prosím adaptér s minimálnym výstupným parametrom 5V⎓2A na použitie s týmto 
produktom.
Pohotovostný režim siete: Rýchlo stlačte tlačidlo na rozbočovači 5-krát, potom ho podržte 
stlačené 3 sekundy. Svetlo sa zmení na fialové a všetky bezdrôtové siete budú deaktivované. Na 
ukončenie pohotovostného režimu siete zariadenie znovu zapnite.
Spotreba energie
Sieťový pohotovostný režim: ≤ 2,0 W
Čas na zadanie podmienky
Sieťový pohotovostný režim: ≤ 20 min

1. 該產品不是玩具，請讓孩子遠離該產品。2. 該產品僅用於室內使用。 不要在潮濕的環境或戶外使用。3. 當心濕氣，不要將水或其他液體灑到產品上。4. 不要將該產品放在熱源附近。5. 不要嘗試自己修理產品。所有維修都應由授權人員進行。6. 該產品僅旨在改善家庭生活的便利性和狀態通知。如果用戶違反了產品說明和此警告，則製造商對造成的任何風險和財產損失概不負責。
Zigbee/Thread 運作頻率：2405-2480 MHz藍牙 運作頻率：2402-2480 MHzWi-Fi 運作頻率：2412-2472 MHzWi-Fi 運作頻率：5180‒5240 MHzWi-Fi 運作頻率：5745‒5825 MHz

警告 CN

1. 이 제품은 장난감이 아닙니다. 아이들이 이 제품에 접근하지 못하게 하십시오.2. 이 제품은 실내 사용 전용으로 설계되었습니다. 습기가 많은 환경이나 실외에서는 사용하지 마십시오.3. 습기에 주의하고 물이나 기타 액체를 제품에 쏟지 마십시오.4. 이 제품을 열원 근처에 두지 마십시오. 정상적인 환기가 없는 밀폐된 공간에 두지 마십시오.5. 이 제품을 스스로 수리하려고 하지 마십시오. 모든 수리는 공인된 전문가에 의해 수행되어야 합니다.6. 이 제품은 가정 생활의 오락, 편리성 향상 및 장치 상태 알림 용도로만 적합합니다. 사용자가 제품 사용 지침을 위반할 경우, 제조업체는 어떠한 위험이나 재산 손실에 대해 책임지지 않습니다.
Zigbee/Thread Operation Frequency: 2405-2480 MHzBluetooth Operation Frequency: 2402-2480 MHzWi-Fi Operation Frequency: 2412-2472 MHzWi-Fi Operation Frequency: 5180‒5240 MHzWi-Fi Operation Frequency: 5745‒5825 MHz

경고 KR

�. 本製品はおもちゃではありません。お子様を本製品に近づけないでください。�. 本製品は屋内専用です。湿度の高い場所や屋外では使用しないでください。�. 湿気に注意し、本製品に水やその他液体をこぼさないでください。�. 本製品を熱源の近くに置かないでください。通常の換気ができる場所以外では使用しないでください。�. 本製品をご自身で修理しないでください。修理はすべて認定された専門家が行ってください。�. 本製品は家庭生活でのエンターテインメント・利便性を向上させ、デバイスの状態を通知する目的にのみ適しています。使用者が本製品の使用指示に違反した場合、製造元はいかなる危険および物的損失に対し責任を負いません。 �. 通常使用では、デバイスは使用者の身体から ��cm 以上離してください。�. 本製品に使用するアダプターは、出力パラメータが DC�V �A 以上のものをお選びください。�. ���.��a の制限事項：本製品の無線 LAN（Wi-Fi®）機能は �GHz 帯を使用します。電波法により �.�GHz 帯および �.�GHz 帯の屋外利用は禁止されております

警告 JP

Forrás: Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd.
Cím: Room 801-804, Building 1, Chongwen Park, Nanshan iPark, No. 3370, Liuxian Avenue, Fuguang 
Community, Taoyuan Residential District, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China
Online telepítés: [www.aqara.com/support](http://www.aqara.com/support)
E-mail: support@aqara.com
Kínában készült

Forrás: Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd.
Cím: Room 801-804, Building 1, Chongwen Park, Nanshan iPark, No. 3370, Liuxian Avenue, Fuguang 
Community, Taoyuan Residential District, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China
Online telepítés: [www.aqara.com/support](http://www.aqara.com/support)
E-mail: support@aqara.com
Kínában készült

Κατασκευαστής: Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd.
Διεύθυνση: Room 801-804, Building 1, Chongwen Park, Nanshan iPark, No. 3370, Liuxian Avenue, 
Fuguang Community, Taoyuan Residential District, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China
Ηλεκτρονική εξυπηρέτηση πελατών: 
[www.aqara.com/support](http://www.aqara.com/support)
Ηλεκτρονικό ταχυδρομείο: support@aqara.com
Κατασκευασμένο στην Κίνα

Fabrikant :Lumi union technology co., LTD
Adres: 801-804 hall, 1 nanshan iPark chong wen garden, no. 3370 fuguang community liu xian 
avenue, nanshan taoyuan district, shenzhen, china
Online klantenservice: [www.aqara.com/support (http://www.aqara.com/support]
E-mail :support@aqara.com
Made in China

Производитель: Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd
Адрес: Room 801-804, Building 1, Chongwen Park, Nanshan iPark, No. 3370, Liuxian Avenue, 
Fuguang Community, Taoyuan Residential District, Nanshan District, Shenzhen，China 
Сайт: www.aqara.com
E-mail: support@aqara.com
Сделано в Китае

製造商資訊製造商：深圳綠米聯創科技有限公司地址：深圳市南山區桃源街道福光社區留仙大道3370號南山智園崇文園區1號樓801-804線上客服：[www.aqara.com/support](http://www.aqara.com/support)電子郵件：support@aqara.com中國製造

製造元：Lumi United Technology Co., Ltd.住所：Room ���-���, Building �, Chongwen Park, Nanshan iPark, No. ����, Liuxian Avenue, Fuguang Community, Taoyuan Residential District, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China.カスタマーサポート：[www.aqara.com/support](http://www.aqara.com/support)メールアドレス：support@aqara.com中国製

제조사: Lumi United Technology Co.Ltd.주소: Room 801-804, Building 1, Chongwen Park, Nanshan iPark, No. 3370, Liuxian Avenue, Fuguang Community, Taoyuan Residential District, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China.온라인 지원: www.aqaralife.kr이메일: support@aqara.kr온라인 콜:[www.aqara.com/support] (http://www.aqara.com/support)제조국가:중국
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Matter QR code

MagicPair QR code
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Camera Hub G5

Pro (PoE)
xxxx

Long press the device card marked with 
to search

Find Device

Off

Add Aqara accessories such as Hub, swtiches, 
sensors to create your smart home.

Learn more about Aqara products

Hub M100

Long press the device card marked with 
to search

Find Device

Off

PAP
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User Manual
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Hub M200

5V      2A

48V     0.25A

Aqara Home App
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